THE NATIONAL CACTUS AND SUCCULENT SOCIETY
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If at all possible you will receive seeds of your first choice but some species are available only in small
quantities and substitutes may have to be sent.

All requests should be made immediately on receipt of the Journal on the proper form and addressed to
Mr. C. Partington, 38, Kingsway, Worsley, Manchester, England, M28 4FD.

Order by number only and retain lists for reference. (Names as shown on the lists should be used for
labelling, etc. Minor variations on some seed packets should be ignored.)

Please PRINT name and address CLEARLY on order form. Do not send packing material, this will be
provided by the Society. Don't forget to include 15p for postage and packing.

Because of the heavy initial demand and disruption of postal services over the Christmas period, no
orders will be delivered before January 1st.

Overseas Members. (a) In view of the high rates for Air Mail postage to countries outside Europe, seeds
will be sent by Surface Mail unless sufficient extra postage is enclosed. (b) Please satisfy yourself that
the local Customs/Import regulations will permit entry of Cactus/Succulent seeds, as the Society cannot

be responsible for seeds which are confiscated. (c) A representative selection of seed will be reserved
for a reasonable time for overseas customers.

Special List. To allow for a fair distribution only one packet per species can be supplied from the
special list. This list contains more expensive seeds and seeds available only in small quantities.

Seeds on the special list are 10p per packet and on the others lists 5p per packet (inc. V.A.T.).

SEED DISTRIBUTION - DECEMBER 1976

Note : The seed offered below is obtained from a number of sources and is listed here under

the names given by the suppliers. The Society cannot accept responsibility for incorrect names
on seed-packets.

CACTACEAE at 5p per packet (inc. V.A.T.)

ACANTHOLOBIVIA incuiensis 21 COPIAPOA barquitensis
AREQUIPA leucotricha 22 haseltoniana
ARMATOCEREUS churinensis 23 vallenarensis
cintaensis 24 CORRYOCACTUS charazanensis
giganteus 25 melanotrichus
procerus 26 DOLICHOTHELE decipiens
AYLOSTERA nitida 27 ECHINOCACTUS ingens
spinosissima 28 palmeri
AZUREOCEREUS hertlingianus 29 ECHINOCEREUS cinerascens
imperator 30 dubius
viridis 31 fitchii
BLOSSFELDIA cyathiformis 32 merkeri
BORZICACTUS aureiflorus 33 ECHINOFOSSULOCACTUS albatus
BROWNINGIA candelaris 34 caespitosus
CEREUS chalybaeus 35 kellerianus
formosus 36 ECHINOPSIS aurea
grandicostatus 37 mamillosa
lamprospermus 38 paraguayensis
obtusus 39 polyancistra

peruvianus 40 toralapana




ERIOSYCE ceratistes
ESPOSTOA churinensis
procera
EULYCHNIA acida
floresiana
longispina
FEROCACTUS chrysacanthus
gracilis
latispinus
recurvus =
GLANDULICACTUS crassihamatus
GYMNOCALYCIUM bayrianum

bodenbenderianum f.
rubrovariegata

comarapense

espostoa (? G. gibbosum?)

friedrichii

maZanense

mostii

guehlianum v. rolfianum
schatzlianum
vatteri
spec. B.74
achaetus
aureispinus
chrysothele
dichromus
horrens
setosus
HELIABRAVOA chende
HELIANTHOCEREUS escayachensis
ISLAYA bicolor
copiapoides
islayensis
krainziana
maritima
LEMAIREOCEREUS hollianus
marginatus
thurberi
LOBIVIA mistiensis
MAMMILLARIA aureilanata
brauneana
candida
carnea
centricirrha
compressa
dioica
durispina
elegans
johnstonii
lanata
macdougalii
magnhimamma
miegiana
multiseta
neophaeacantha

HAAGEOCEREUS

124
125
126
127
128
129

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

MAMMILLARIA neopotosina
parkinsonii
pitcayensis
sphacelata
uncinata

MATUCANA hystrix

villarina

MELOCACTUS bahiensis
peruvianus
saxicola

MILA churinensis

maritima
MYRTILLOCACTUS geometrizans
v. grandiareolatus

NEOPORTERIA nigrihorrida
odieri

NEORAIMONDIA arequipensis

churinensis
rosada

NOTOCACTUS buenekeri

(ERIOCACTUS) leninghausii
linkii

scopa v. ramosus
uebelmannianus
werdermanniaus

OPUNTIA carrigalensis

imbricata
vaseyi

OREOCEREUS giganteus

maximus
variicolor

PACHYCEREUS gigas
weberi

PARODIA camargensis

comarapana
comosa
escayachensis
gibbulosa
gracilis
malyana
microthele
minima
otuyensis
potosina
salmonea

v. multicostata
schwebsiana
setifera
setispina
splendens
sotomayorensis
tuberculata
weberiana
yamparaezi
spec. Pazna
spec. KK 954




152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

200

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

250
251
252
253
254
255
256
2567
258
259
260
261

PARODIA spec. KK 967
PILOSOCEREUS albilanatus
arrabidae
chrysacanthus
REBUTIA violaciflora
ROSEQCEREUS ayopayanus
tephracanthus

V. mizquensis

SELENICEREUS grandiflorus

SETIECHINOPSIS mirabilis

THELOCACTUS bicolor
conothelos

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

THRIXANTHOCEREUS de Balsas
TRICHOCEREUS carrizalensis
chilensis
v. eburneus
culpinensis
deserticolus
litoralis
WEBERBAUEROCEREUS horridispinus
WEINGARTIA longigibba
riograndensis
WIGGINSIA sellowii
CACTUS SEED (Mixed)

OTHER SUCCULENTS at 5p per packet (inc. V.A.T.)

AGAVE lechuguilla
lophantha (= A. univittata)
univittata v. poselgeri
utahensis v. nevadensis
ALOQOE dichotoma
gariepensis
graminicola
peglerae
recurva
ARGYRODERMA octophyllum
ovale
roseum
CARALLUMA mammillaris
CEPHALOPHYLLUM aurecrubrum
subulatoides
CHEIRIDOPSIS inconspicua
pillansii
CONOPHYTUM calculus
pillansii
COTYLEDON decussata

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

orbiculata
V. ausana
v. higginsiae
v. undulata
paniculata
teretifolia
wallichii
CRASSULA columnaris
DINTERANTHUS pole-evansii
puberulus
wilmotianus
DUDLEYA brittonii
EUPHORBIA dendroides
KALANCHOE flammea
thyrsiflora
PIARANTHUS framesii
PORTULACA grandiilora
STAPELIAD SEED (Mixed)
TALINUM paniculatum
YUCCA aloifolia

SPECIAL LIST at 10p per packet (inc. V.A.T.)

CACTACEAE

ARIOCARPUS retusus

trigonus
ASTROPHYTUM myriostimga v. nudum
ECHINOMASTUS durangensis

GYMNOCEREUS (BROWNINGIA) amazonicus
microspermus

MAMMILLARIA estebanensis
guerreronis
oliviae

MITROCEREUS ruficeps

OBREGONIA denegrii

PYRRHOCACTUS umadeave

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

OTHER SUCCULENTS

AGAVE victoria-reginae v. compacta
BEAUCARNEA (NOLINA) recurvata
CARALLUMA dummeri
CENTAUREA crassifolia (Malta)
CONOPHYTUM uvaeforme
DACTYLOPSIS digitata
DIDYMAOTUS lapidiformis
DIOON edule (Cycad)
MONILARIA moniliformis

pisiformis

salmonea
OOPHYTUM nanum
VANHEERDEA divergens




